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NEW STATION AT MATTANNOR


540.   SHRI KUMBAKUDI SUDHAKARAN:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any request to sanction the construction of a railway station at Mattannor near Kannur

International Airport for the convenience of passengers travelling by means of public transport, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has plans to construct a railway station at the said location;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated and timeline for implementation of this project; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) No, Sir

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No such proposal received as yet.


*****

